South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 12:24:38 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4471 (Rat #0345, Act #0517 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Cato, Easterday, Rice, Tripp and Vaughn

“A Joint Resolution to provide for an advisory referendum to be held at the same time as the 1996 general election to
determine whether or not the qualified electors of the school district of Greenville County favor subdividing the district into three
or more separate school districts and requiring a committee composed of county legislative delegation members and school
board members to submit a plan of subdivision developed by the committee to the qualified electors of the district in 1998 for
their approval if the results of the 1996 advisory referendum are in favor of subdividing the district.-amended title

01/18/96
01/23/96
02/14/96
02/20/96
02/21/96
02/21/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
02/22/96
02/27/96
03/05/96
03/05/96
03/06/96
03/12/96
03/13/96
03/13/96
03/14/96
03/19/96

03/19/96
04/02/96
04/03/96
04/04/96
04/30/96
05/07/96
05/07/96
05/16/96
08/29/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 14, 1996 HJ-8

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 20, 1996 HJ-14

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 21, 1996 HJ-15
Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-21

Roll call Yeas-8 Nays-5 HJ-21

Objection by Rep. McMahand, Loftis, Herdklotz & Anderson HJ-24
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 13, 1996 HJ-12

Senate amendment amended HJ-19

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-8

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cato, Jaskwhich &
Vaughn HJ-1

Conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Fair and Boan SJ-5
Conference report received and adopted SJ-5

Conference report received and adopted HJ-28

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-11

Ratified R 345

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/07/96

Copies available

Act No. 517

Page 1 of 1



