South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 12:24:38 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4471 (Rat #0345, Act #0517 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Cato, Easterday, Rice, Tripp and Vaughn

`A Joint Resolution to provide for an advisory referendum to be held at the same time as the 1996 general election to determine whether or not the qualified electors of the school district of Greenville County favor subdividing the district into three or more separate school districts and requiring a committee composed of county legislative delegation members and school board members to submit a plan of subdivision developed by the committee to the qualified electors of the district in 1998 for their approval if the results of the 1996 advisory referendum are in favor of subdividing the district.-amended title

anon appro		
01/18/96	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
01/23/96	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 14, 1996 HJ-8
02/14/96	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 20, 1996 HJ-14
02/20/96	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 21, 1996 HJ-15
02/21/96	House	Amended HJ-17
02/21/96	House	Read second time HJ-21
02/21/96	House	Roll call Yeas-8 Nays-5 HJ-21
02/22/96	House	Objection by Rep. McMahand, Loftis, Herdklotz & Anderson HJ-24
02/22/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
02/27/96	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
03/05/96	Senate	Amended SJ-16
03/05/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/06/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
03/12/96	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 13, 1996 HJ-12
03/13/96	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-19
03/13/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
03/14/96	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-8
03/19/96	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cato, Jaskwhich &
		Vaughn HJ-1
03/19/96	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Fair and Boan SJ-5
04/02/96	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-5
04/03/96	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-28
04/04/96	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-11
04/30/96		Ratified R 345
05/07/96		Became law without Governor's signature
05/07/96		Effective date 05/07/96
05/16/96		Copies available
08/29/96		Act No. 517